Fig. 2
Assembly / Spare parts list
Fig. 3
Spare parts list
Filter  Series F1
I S - F1 - 0 - 01/OMI S - F1 - 0 - 01/OM
Ordering No. for  Sl No. Part name / Ref. No
F13… F14… F15…

Mention the spare parts numbers as given in the tables and mention the model number
Example :-  'O' ring  6 5 0 1 0 2  for  L14...
How to order for spare parts
  1.  Change the port connection.  1.   Oil does not flow
  2.  Refer specification and select the model.
  3.  Pour oil.
  4.  Oil adjustingscrew in closed condition  4.  Adjust oil drops to your requirement.
  5.  Oil filter  ( 11 )  clogged.   5.  Clean and reassemble.
  6.  "Oil  path" clogged.   6.  Dismantle the unit. Clean the " Oil path ".
        with air jet and reassemble.
  1.  Wrong port connection.
  2.  Air flow rate insufficient.
  3.  Oil below " minimum oil level ".
  'O'ring ( 3.1.2 ) damaged   Replace Needle assy ( 3 )
  'O'ring ( 3.2 ) damaged   Replace 'O'ring ( 3.2 )
  'O'ring ( 3.3 ) damaged   Replace 'O'ring ( 3.3 )
  'O'ring ( 5.3 ) damaged   Replace 'O'ring ( 5.3 )
  'O'ring ( 1.4 ) damaged   Replace 'O'ring ( 1.4 )
  'O'ring ( 1.3 ) damaged   Replace 'O'ring (1.3)
  'O'ring ( 12.1.2 ) damaged   Replace 'O'ring ( 12.1.2 )
  2.   Oil leak through Needle assembly ( 3 )
  3.   Oil leak through Housing & Needle assy
  4.   Flow of oil not adjustable.
  5.   Air bubbles along with oil drop.
  6.   Oil drops not  seen through dome ( 1.1 )
  8.   Air  leak  at  Housing  ( 4 )  and  bowl
  7.   Air leak  through sight dome ( 1.1 )
  'O'ring ( 12.2.3 ) damaged   Replace 'O'ring ( 12.2.3 )  9.   Air  leak  at  Gland  plug  ( 12.2.1 )  and
        guard (12)
  'O'ring ( 2.2 ) damaged   Replace 'O'ring ( 2.2 )  10. Air leak at  oil filling plug ( 2.1 )
        bowl guard
fig. 1
fig. 3
Subject to change
I S - L1 - 0 - 01/OM
Thread Size Tightening torque, Lb - in (Nm)
1/4 106 - 125 (12 - 14)
3/8 195 - 215 (22 - 24)
1/2 250 - 270 (28 - 30)
I S - L1 - 0 - 01/OM
Model L13… L14… L15…
 2/1  ,8/3   ,4/1   ,8/1 ezis troP
 )rab 01( isp 041 erusserp ylppus .xaM
 )nwohs sa( lacitreV noitallatsnI